PRL/CET/2022

College of Engineering Trivandrum

OFFICE ORDER

Ref:- IAC Minutes on 551 dt. 26/10/2022

Date: 18.11.2022

With reference to the above, the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC-CET) is

reconstituted with the following members:

SI | Role Name Mobile no Email id

no.

1 Chairperson Dr. Suresh Babu V 9495502300 | principal@cet.ac.in

(Principal)

2 | Member

: (Govt. Nominee)

3 ?élfmber Dr. Shreelekshmi R 0471-2515571 | deanpg@cet.ac.in
Administrative) (Dean PG studies)

- i\g{rember . M. Abdul Nizar 9446035072 | deanug@cet.ac.in
Administrative) (e lie sl

5 | Member B Lakahmi A 9495626946 | deanresearch@cet.ac.in
iy (Dean Research)
Administrative) i :

6 | Member Anil Kumar, C 9446613986 | artistak1969@gmail.com
(Sr. (Administrative
Administrative) Assistant)

7 | NBA Coordinator | Dr.Shiny G 9446485056 | drgshiny@gmail.com

HOD/Dept Representative (DQAC Coordinator)

8 | Member- Dr. Jeenu G 9447657397 | jeenug@cet.ac.in
Civil Engg

9 | Member- Dr.Vineetha.S Das 9847266963 | vineetha@cet.ac.in
Mechanical Engg

10 | Member- Dr. Sreeja.S 9447906670 | sreejas@cet.ac.in
Electrical Engg

11 | Member- Dr.Susan R J 9447551866 | chandinigs@cet.ac.in

‘ Electronics and -
Communication
Engg

12 | Member- Prof. Ajeesh 9495135213 | ajeesh@cet.ac.in




Computer Science | Ramanujan
and Engg
13 | Member- Prof. Ashifna T 9746997977 | ashifnat@cet.ac.in
Architecture
14 | Member- Prof. Jisha Gopi 8592849487 | tpo.mba(@cet.ac.in
MBA
15 | Member- Prof. Shine.S 9847600807 | shine@cet.ac.in
MCA
16 | Member Smt. Bindhu.S.R, 9496049838
(Local community) | Councilor,
Cheruvaikal Ward
17 | Member Ajmal Labeeb 9745923020 | Ajmal.labeeb29@gmail.com
(Student College Union
community) Chairman
18 | Member Sri. K. Nandakumar, 9447064280 | nandakumark66@gmail.com
(Alumni) CETAA Trivandrum
19 | Member Ms. Sumy Kuriakose, | 9746830372 | sumy.k@tcs.com
(Employer) TCS
20 | Member Mr. Jacob Kunthara 9809619514 | jacob@wisdomtooth.tech
(Industrialist) (MD, Wisdom Tooth
Technology,
Bangalore)
21 | Member Sri. Sunil Khan 9447342110 | sunilkhan1971@gmail.com
(Parent) Vice President
22 | Coordinator IQAC | Dr. Binoosh S A binoosh@cet.ac.in
8547090801
23 | Co-Coordinator Dr. Harikumar R 9446707870 | harikumar@cet.ac.in |
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